BUSABOUT -SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE

Magdalene Catholic High School

From Monday 18" July 2022*

TEMPORARY CHANGES

Route | Time | From Morning Bus Route
6004 6:40 | Belimbla Park Departs Willis Park & Burragorang Rd via Burragorang Rd, L Barkers Lodge Rd,
Cobbitty L Russell La, L Wild Oaks Rd, R Binalong Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R William St, L McIntosh St,
Mayfarm Rd L John St (6:57), R Russell St, L Burragorang Rd, L May Farm Rd, R Werombi Rd, Sheathers Ln,
Mt Hunter L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, L Kirkham Ln, R Macquarie Grove Rd,
Oakdale R Cobbitty Rd, L The Northern Rd, L Charles Mcintosh Pky u-turn and return via
The Oaks Charles Mcintosh Pkky, Peter Brock Dr, R Oran Park Dr, (Via St Benedicts College), Oran Park Dr,
Oran Park R Camden Valley Wy, L Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6006 6:40 | Orangeville Departs Silverdale Rd & Ridgehaven Rd via Silverdale Rd, L Warradale Rd, L Marsh Rd,
Silverdale R Silverdale Rd, L Bobs Range Rd, R Werombi Rd, Sheathers Ln, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St,
Theresa Park Camden Valley Wy, L Kirkham Ln, R Macquarie Grove Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, R Governor Dr,
Werombi Hillside Dr, L Glenrowan Dr, L Harrington Pkwy, R Oran Park Dr, (Via St Benedicts College)
Harrington Park Oran Park Dr, R Camden Valley Wy, L Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6002 7:03 | Camden South Departs Old Hume Hwy & Kelloway Ave via Kelloway Av, R Belgenny Av, Caroline Chisholm
Camden Dr, Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Bowman Av, R Armour Av, L Remembrance Dr,
Camden View Bridgewater Bvd, to Hindmarsh Av u-turn, returns Bridgewater Dr, R Remembrance Dr,
L Wire La, R Crookston Dr, L Lawson Av, R McCrae Dr, R Cowper Dr, L Remembrance Dr,
L Old Hume Hwy, R Menangle Rd, L Broughton St, R Murray St, R Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy,
R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6005 7:05 Ellis Lane Departs Benwerrin Cr North & The Old Oaks Rd via The Old Oaks Rd, R Benwerrin Cr South,
Cobbitty L Cawdor Farms Rd, L Grassmere Gr, R Smalls Rd, L Werombi Rd, R Ellis La to Sunnyside Dr,
Grasmere u-turn, returns Ellis La, L Werombi Rd, Sheathers Ln, L Cawdor Rd, Argyle St,
Harrington Park Camden Valley Wy, L Kirkham Ln, R Macquarie Grove Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, R The Northern Rd,
L Fairwater Dr, L Harrington Pkwy, R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, L Mason Dr, R Harrison Av,
L Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, Anderson Rd, R Anzac Av, L Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6003 7:14 | Spring Farm Departs Springs Rd & Ettlesdale Rd via Springs Rd, L Richardson Rd, R Welling Dr to
Narellan Vale Mt Annan Dr, u-turn, return Welling Dr, R Waterworth Dr, (Full Length), Hartley Rd, L Sedgwick St,
Mt Annan R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
891 7:29 | MtAnnan Departs Mt Annan Dr & Swansona Av via Mt Annan Dr, Welling Dr (Full Length),
R Waterworth Dr, Hartley Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
5046 7:30 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Stn (Rank A) via via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, R Narellan Rd,
Currans Hill R Tramway Dr, L Currans Hill Dr, R Hartley Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6007 7:32 | Kirkham Departs Harrington St & Hilder St via Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,
Camden Shops Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, L John St, (7:40) L Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy,
Harrington Park L Kirkham Ln, R Macquarie Grove Rd, (Picks up in The Lanes Carpark) R Cobbitty Rd,
R Governor Dr, R The Northern Rd, L Fairwater Dr, L Fairwater Dr, L Camden Valley Wy,
R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
6020 7:38 | Narellan Departs Camden View & Camden Valley Wy, via Camden Valley Wy, R Richardson Rd,
Narellan Vale L Welling Dr, L Waterworth Dr, L Holdsworth Dr, L Main St, R Main St, L Waterworth Dr,
Hartley Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
895 7:40 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Stn via Hurley St, Kellicar Rd, R Narellan Rd, R Hartley Rd,
Currans Hill L Anzac Av, L Smeaton Grange Rd to school.
Route | Time | To Afternoon Bus Route
895 2:44 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, R Anzac Ave, R Hartley Rd,
L Narellan Rd, L Kellicar Rd, Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn.
6502 2:45 | Cobbitty Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, R Anzac St, L Anderson St,
Orangeville R Camden Valley Wy, L Oran Park Dr, (via St Benedicts College) Oran Park Dr, L Peter Brock Dr,
Silverdale Charles MclIntosh Pkwy, u-turn at Olive Hill Rd roundabout, returns Charles Mcintosh Pkwy,
Warragamba R The Northern Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, to Cobbitty PS bus bay, return Cobbitty Rd,
Oran Park R Macquarie Grove Rd, L Kirkham Ln, R Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, Cawdor Rd,
Sheathers Ln, Werombi Rd, R Wattle Creek Rd to Fire Shed, u-turn, returns Wattle Creek Rd,
R Werombi Rd, L Bobs Range Rd, R Silverdale Rd, L Marsh Rd, R Warradale Rd,
R Silverdale Rd to Marsh Rd.
6503 2:45 Camden FIRST SET DOWN CAMDEN VALLEY WY & KIRKHAM LA
Camden South Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St,
Bridgewater L Murray St, L Broughton St, R Menangle Rd, L Old Hume Hwy, L Kelloway Av, R Belgenny Av,
Estate Caroline Chisholm Dr, Coolalie Av, L Elizabeth Macarthur Av, R Bowman Av, R Armour Av,

L Remembrance Dr, L Bridgewater Bvd, u-turn at Hindmash Av, returns Bridgewater Bvd,
R Remembrance Dr, L Wire La, R Crookston Dr, L Lawson Av, R McCrae Dr, R Cowper Dr
to Remembrance Dr.

Page 1 of 2
This timetable is subject to change.

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200



http://www.busabout.com.au/

BUSABOUT -SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE

Magdalene Catholic High School (continued)

From Monday 18" July 2022*

TEMPORARY CHANGES

Route | Time | To Afternoon Bus Route
6504 | 2:45 Belimbla Park Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, R Anzac St, L Anderson St,
Cobbitty R Camden Valley Wy, L Oran Park Dr, (via St Benedicts College) Oran Park Dr,
Mt Hunter L Dan Cleary Dr, L The Northern Rd, R Cobbitty Rd, (via Macarthur Anglican College)
Oakdale Governor Dr, u-turn at Underwood Cct, returns Governor Dr, L Cobbitty Rd,
The Oaks L Macquarie Grove Rd, L Kirkham Ln, R Camden Valley Wy,Argyle St, Cawdor Rd,
R Sheathers Ln, Werombi Rd, R Mayfarm Rd, R Burragorang Rd, R Russell St, L John St,
L Burragorang St, L Merlin St, L Mary St, Burragorang Rd, L Binalong Rd, L Wanawong St,
R Binalong Rd, L Kundabung St, R Binalong Rd, L Wild Oaks Rd, R Russell La,
R Barkers Lodge Rd, L Burragorang Rd to Steveys Forest Rd.
6505 2:45 | Kirkham Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,
Harrington Park R Fairwater Dr, R Fairwater Dr, R The Northern Rd, L Governor Dr, L Cobbitty Rd,
Camden Shops L Macquarie Grove Rd, (Drops in The Lanes Carpark) L Macquarie Grove Rd, L Kirkham Ln,
R Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, L John St to St Pauls PS.
6506 2:45 | Narellan Vale Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via L Smeaton Grange Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Hartley Rd,
Waterworth Dr, R Main St, L Main St, R Holdsworth Dr, R Waterworth Dr, L Welling Dr
to Mt Annan Dr.
6507 2:45 | MtAnnan Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via L Smeaton Grange Rd, L Sedgwick St, R Hartley Rd,
Spring Farm Waterworth Dr, L Welling Dr to cnr Mt Annan Dr. Then express to Richardson Rd & Springs Rd.
Via Springs Rd to Ettlesdale Rd.
6508 2:47 | Camden Shops Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, L Hilder St,
Elderslie R Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St,
L John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd to Camden HS.
6509 2:47 | Harrington Park Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, R Anzac Av, L Anderson Rd,
Sir Warwick Fairfax, R Harrison Av, L Mason Dr, R Sir Warwick Fairfax, R Harrington Pkwy,
L Glenrowan Dr, R Hillside Dr, to The Northern Rd.
6510 2:48 | Mt Annan Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via L Smeaton Grange Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Hartley Rd,
Narellan Vale Waterworth Dr (Full Length), R Welling Dr, L Richardson Rd to Hampshire Blvd Roundabout return
Narellan to Richardson to Camden Valley Wy.
5519 2:49 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via L Smeaton Grange Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Hartley Rd,
Currans Hill L Currans Hill Dr, R Tramway Dr, L Narellan Rd, L Blaxland Rd, R Farrow Rd
to Campbelltown Stn (Westside).
6511 2:51 | Ellis Lane Departs Magdalene Catholic HS R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St,
Grasmere Cawdor Rd , u-turn at Camden HS, returns Cawdor Rd, L Burragorang Rd, R The Old Oaks Rd,
L Benwerrin Cr, L Cawdor Farms Rd, L Grassmere Gr, R Smalls Rd, L Werombi Rd, R Ellis Ln
to Sunnyside Dr.
6512 2:52 | Camden Shops Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via R Smeaton Grange Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,
Narellan Shops Argyle St, R Elizabeth St, L Mitchell St, L John St to St Pauls PS.
6569 2:50 | MtAnnan EXPRESS TO 2nd WATERWORTH DR & WELLING DR
Departs Magdalene Catholic HS via L Smeaton Grange Rd, L Sedgewick St, R Hartley Rd,
Waterworth Dr, L 2nd Welling Dr, R Mt Annan Dr to Swansona Av, u-turn, returns Mt Annan Dr,
R Welling Dr then express to Mowatt St.
39 3:21 Mowbray Park Departs St Pauls PS via John St, R Argyle St, Cawdor Rd, R Burragorang Rd, L John St,
Oakdale L Burragorang St, L Merlin St, L Mary St, Burragorang Rd u-turn Oakdale PS bus bay, returns
Burragorang Rd, R Barkers Lodge Rd, L Montpellier Dr to John St & Mary St.
49 3:42 | Cawdor Departs St Pauls PS via John St, R Broughton St, L Menangle St, L Old Hume Hwy,
Razorback R Remembrance Dr, R Mt Hercules Rd to Rotherwood Rd u-turn, returns Mt Hercules Rd,
L Remembrance Dr, R Donalds Range Rd to end.
31 3:50 | Cobbitty Departs St Pauls PS via John St, L Argyle St, L Elizabeth St, R Exeter St,
Cut Hill Rd L Macquarie Grove Rd, (Drops in the Lanes Carpark), L Cobbitty Rd, R Cut Hill Rd,

Coates Park Rd

R Coates Park Rd to Colonel Pye Rd, u-turn, returns Coates Park Rd to Cut Hill Rd.

Page 2 of 2
This timetable is subject to change.

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200



http://www.busabout.com.au/

